TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM372641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lead-Lok, Inc.		01/28/2016	CORPORATION: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graphic Controls Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	400 Exchange Street	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4055334	BIOMEDICAL INNOVATIONS BY LEAD-LOK, INC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168583865

Email: cvonsimson@barclaydamon.com

Correspondent Name: Charles von Simson Address Line 1: 200 Delaware Avenue Address Line 2: Barclay Damon LLP

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3078695
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles von Simson
SIGNATURE:	/cvs/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2102_001#page1.tif source=2102_001#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0039

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lead-Lok, Inc. (the "Assignor") has adopted, is using and is the owner of the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 4055334 for BIOMEDICAL INNOVATIONS BY LEAD-LOK, INC. (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor does transfer, assign and set over unto Graphic Controls Acquisition Corp. (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Mark; (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark; and (iii) the right to sue, recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringement or dilution of, or damage or injury to, the Mark or such associated goodwill. The Assignor further agrees to execute all documents, instruments and papers and to perform all acts, without any further consideration but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, as reasonably deemed necessary by the Assignee to perfect in the Assignee the foregoing right, title and interest, including the execution of any related domestic or foreign application documents which accurately set forth the related facts.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office, or the appropriate registration authority, to transfer the Mark from Assignor to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0040 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on the 28th day of January, 2016.

LEAD-LOK, INC.

By: Brandon Hoffman Title: Senior VP

GRAPHIC CONTROLS ACQUISITION

CORP.

RECORDED: 02/10/2016

By: Sam Heleba Title: CEO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0041